Associates, Cost Accountants (FRN 100817), who are 

ORDINARY BUSINESS:

SPECIAL BUSINESS:

appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company by the 
Board of Directors, to conduct audit of the Cost records 
of the Company be paid remuneration for the Financial 

stYear ending 31  March, 2017, of Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) plus service tax, 
reimbursement of travelling and other out-of-pocket 
expenses incurred by them in connection with the said 
Audit.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts, 
deeds, things and take all such steps as may be